
SALE NONCE FOR SALE OF IUIIiOVABLE PROPERTIES

lsee proviso to rule 8(6ll

E-Aucl'Dn Sale Notice for Sale of lmrno\rable AsseB under the Securifisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 '€ad wih proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002.

Notice is hercby given to the public in general and in particular to the Bo[ou,er(s) and Guarantor(s) that the belov
described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of tvhich has been taken
by lhe Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashfa, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is', 'As is what is'
and 'Whatever there is' on 13.03.2020, for Ecovery/dues Mentioned in Column No.z, due to the Bank of
Maharashtra. Securcd Cr€ditor trom belofl mentioned Elonowers (name mentioned at Golumn No.l) and from the
Guarantors (name mentioned at column No.l). The reserve price will be as mention at Column No,4 and the
Earn6t Money Deposit will be as mention at Column o.4 for each of the property/ies mentioned at Column No.3l

\\rn\, ,.r\ \1..i\rsr .r'.\rr.r r
ii,r, :is:: q-fl.\Irz

ad.E,iC-1?
Assgt Recovery Brandr, Firsl ioor,

(X, Slvagnamm Road,T-Nagar. Chennel.lT
tffidrTELE : z3S8ogc tfr /FAx :zsss24E

+*6t,.{tl.ll : Gm6-ch€emthrb.nk.coln

r\e\d

TIod OMc.: LOKMANGAL,I5Ol,SHIVA,INAGAR,PUNE-5

E rfi|trat6drd, rsoi, gor-5

Column

lrfiEru6rl?FFtn?!

3. Descripton of the

(il Reserve Prico (RPl
(ll) EllO ot the PrDperty

(lli) Bid incrcase Amount

No. [ri Suruey No.8 Rajiv Street,.$I|EIEI
the prope y Plot

Gandhi Flat $2 Second

1{o. Residing at : Plot No.18 & 19, S2 Adithi Archana Apartments, Rajiv Gandhi
Street, lll Avenue, Adhiyaman Nagar, Kolathur, Chennai- 600 082.

(2, B.Uma Jayanthi Ravlndran,
Residing at : 10/34, Sivan Nonh Street, Velankanni, Kilvelur, PIN - 611 111,
Nagapattinam Districl.

2. Outstanding Amount R3.$,l|8,335r- (Rupees Thlrty thrco lakhs foty elght thousand thrce
(ln <l and thirty five only, plus interest at the prevailing rate and other

cfiarges.

Mortgage of piece and
,|

1 h9, at tn
Floor, Adhithi Archana Building, Adiyaman Nagar, 3rd Avenue, Kolathur,
Chennai. UDS : 581 Sq. fr., area of the llat :1145 Sq. ft. Ft in Kotathur in the
Registration Dbtric{ Chennai North and Sub Registration Dlstricl of Konnur and
bounded as follor,vs : On or torvards the North : 30 feet wide Rajiv Gandhi S-Eeet,
On or torErds the East : Land in S. No.6, On or towards the South : plot Nos.2O
& 21, On or towards the west : Plot No.17.

1. (tl

(iD

(iii) R3.50,000r- (Rupees Fifty $onsand only)

(iil Date of lmpection

(iii) Time of lmpectlon

Last date for submlssion
of onllne Bid

fi) f3.03.2020 betwssn 11.30 am to 12.30 pm odgnsiona of 5 minutes
durafon each

(tD 05.03.2020

(lli) 10.00 am to 5.00 pm with p.ior appointment

11.03.2020 upto 23.59 houns

5. (l) Tlme of o{uctlon

6.





Tems and Conditlons

1. The properties are being held on'AS lS WHERE lS'and ?S lS WHAT lS BASIS' and the E-Auctions wilt be
conducted 'On Line'. The audion sale will be 'On line E-Arction / Bidding through website The auc{ion sale will
be 'On line E-Auction / Bidding lhrough wobsib htFs//www.bankeauctions.@m on 13.03.2020 between
11.30AM to 12.30PM with auto extensions for 5 minutB in case bid is placed with in last 5 minues. Please
visit htF:/ r^ rvt.bankofrnaharashtra.irv or hth:/Gnders.gov.in/ and https://lwwrr.bankeauctions.com br E-
Auction Tender Documents containing online e.auction bid form, D€daralion, General TeIms and conditions of
online auclion sale. lntending biddeB shall hold a valid email address. For details with rcgard to E€uclion,
please contad M/S.CI lndia Brt. Ltd., Plot No 301,lst Floor, Udyog Viha, phase-2,Gurgaon, Haryana - 122015;
Tel:0124-4302000 Mobile:+g1 984U46485 Fax: 0124{.302010 E-Mail-shrinatth.narasimhaan@c1india.com,
h@clindia.com, support@bankauctions.com and also for more information kindly oontact Auhodsed ofrcer,
Asset Recovery Branch, Mr.Surendra R Deokar, Mobile No. : +91-8956381477, phones: 044-2436 4410,2492
7650. Fax U+24338P.44 email : legaLche@mahabank.co.in, zmchennai@mahabank.co.in,
cmarb_che@mahabank.co.in, brmgrl 941 @mahabank.oo.in.

2. To the Best of knoi.,ledge and informalion ofthe Bank, there is no encumbrance on any property. Ho rever, the
Bidder/s has to satisfy himself about the details of property before submitting their bidsnaking part in e-auction sale
proceedin$. The bidder/ purchaser should make their dvn inquiries regarding any statutory liabilities, anears of
tax, claims etc. by themselv$ before making the bid. The Bank does not undertake any responsibility to procure
any permission/license, NOC etc. in respect of the property ofiered for sale or for any dues like outstanding
weEr/selvice charges, transfer fees, electricity dues, dues of the Municipal Corporation/ local authority/ Co-
operative Housing Society or any other dues, taxes, levies, fees/transfer Ees if any, in resped of and/or in relation
to the sale of the said propedy. Successful bidder has to comply with the proMsions of lncome Tax regarding
purchase of prcperty & to pay the tax to the authorities as per applicable rates.

3. The intending purchasers/bidderc arc rcquied to deposit EMD NEFT / RTGS Transfer in the Account No.
602214535'11, Name of the A/c. : SARFAESI EMD account, Name of the Beneficiary : Bank of Maharashtra A/c.-
Poperty Lot No & Name of the Bomower (as the case may be) IFS Code : MAH80000450 .

4. lntending bidder should hold a valid e.mail id. lnterested biddeB should have their ofln anangements fur intemet
service. lntemet connec{ivity and othe. paraphemalia requircments shall have to be ensurcd by the bidders
themselves.

5. All persons participating in the E Auc{ion should submit suficient and acceptable proof of their identity, residence
address and copy of PAN/TAN cards etc. The bidders should upload scanned copies of PAN card and proof of
residential address, while submitting +tender. The bidders othe. than individuals should also upload proper
mandab for e bidding & A copy of the tender form along with trle enclGures submitted online (also mentioning the
UTR No. and the account number through sihich EMD is remited) shall be fo erded to the Authorized Ofiicer of
Bank of Maharashtra, Asset Recovery Brandr, No.4, Si\ragnanam Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 by
11.03.2020 by 5.00 pm.

6. Prospec{ive bidders may avail online training on +auction tom tl/S.Cl lndla Art Ltd., Plot o 301,t.r Floor,
Udyog Viher Phas$.2,Gurgaon, Haryana - 122015t Tel:0124.fi!02000 Mobile:+gl 9840446485 Faxi 0124-
€0201 0 E-tai@ hocl india.com. ggpEIq@@@ prior to
the date of eAuc{ion.

7. E-Auclion is being held on .AS lS WHERE lS AND WHATEVER THERE lS BASIS' afrer taking symbolic
possession of the propenies. Successful bidder/s shall have to get physical possession ot the properties at hislheir
own oost, ,Bk & r$ponsibillty. Though the Bank will facilitate in taking po$ession by obtaining orders ftom the
competent authorities.

8. The Eamest Money Deposit (EMD) of lhe successful bidder shall be retained to^,ards patt sale consideration
and the EMD of unsucc€ssful bidders shall be refunded. The Eamest Money Deposit shall not bear any ir erest.
The successful bidder shall have b deposit 25% of the sale price, immediately on acceptance of bid price by the
Authodzed Offcer and the balance of the sale price on or before 1sth day of sale or wihin suci extended period as
agreed upon in writing and solely at the dBcretion of the Auhorized Ofiicer.

9. The intending purchasers can inspect the prcperty/ies wih prior appointment al his/her own expens6.



10. The successful bidder would bear all the charges/fee8 payable for conveyance such as stiamp duty, regisfation- fee or any other cost as appliceble as per the Ew. All statLtory/non statuiory dues, taxes, raies, issessments,
charges Ees etc will be the responsibility ol the successful bidder only.

11.1n the event of any default in payment of any of the amounts, or if the sale B not completed by ,Eason of any
default on the part of the successful bidder, the Bank shall be enlitled to brGit all the monies till then paid by the
su6e8sful bk der and put up the property in queston for resale/disposal in its absolute discretion, and the
defaulting successtul bidder shall forGit all claim b the property or to any part of tho sum fur which it may be
subsequently sold.

12. The Authorized Officer /Bank b not bound to accept the highest ofier and has the absolute right to accept or
reject any or all offe(s) or adjourn/poEtpone/cancel the e.Auction or withdraw any property or ponion thereof from
the auc{ion prcceedin$ at any stage without aasigning any Eason thereof. Highest bid will be prcvisionally
accepted on 'subject b approval' basis and the highest bidder shall not have any righutitle over th6 ptopedy until
the sale is confirmed by the Authorised Oficer.

13. On confrmation of the sale by the Bank and compliance of the term3 of payment, the Authorized ofiicer shall '

issue a certificate of sale of the said property in favor of the successful bidder/purchaser in the form given in
Appendix V b Enforcement of Security lntercst Rul6. The sale certificate shall be issued only in the same name in
which the Gnder is submitted.

14. The sale shall be subjecl b rules/conditions prescribed under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial
Assets and Enfurcement of Seqrrity lnterest Acl, 2002.

15. Wods and expressions used herein above shall have the same meanings respec{ively a$igned to them in

SARFAESI Act, 2002, and the Rules famed there under.

16. Disputes, if any, shall be within t|e jurisdiction of Chennai Courts only.

17. This publication B also 15 day's notice requiEd under sedion 13(8) (6) of Securitization Acl to the above

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please ]eEr to the link provided in Bank of Maharashha Secured

Credito/s website i.e. http:r ffiw.bankoftnahatashtra.ln Properti$-for-3ale

Special lmtructions : Bidding in the last minutes and seconds should be avoided in the bidders oi,n interest.

Nlither ttre Bank of Maharashfa nor the Service Provider will be r$ponsible for any lapsesfailure (lntemet failure,

pcn er failurc etc.).

The borrower / guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto dated it erest

and ancillary ex-penses before the djte of auc'tion, failing which the pmpeny will be auc{ioned / sold and balance

dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost.

oale :25.02.2020
Place : Chennai

o
Authorised Offcer

Bank of Maharashtra


